
Form-II
Details of Contract Cases (Services) Awarded in the Month of March 2023, by P&C,Transport & Electrical Infra div., Ratle HE Project, Ratle Hydroelectric Power Corporation Limited

Sl. No. Tender No. Description
Mode of tender 

enquiry
Date of publication of 

NIT/NIQ

Type of 
bidding 
(Single/
Two Bid 
System)

Last date of receipt 
of tender

Nos. of 
tenders 
received

Nos. and names of parties  
qualified after technical evaluation

Nos. and names of parties 
not qualified after 

technical evaluation

Whether contract 
awarded to lowest 

tenderer/
Evaluated L1

Contract No. /Supply Order Nos. & 
Date

Name of 
Contractor/Supplier

Value of Contract/
Supply (Rs.)

Scheduled date of completion of work

1 RH/RATLE/P&C/C-
018/2022 dated 

21.09.2022

Hiring of Vehicles for Ratle HE Project for 
a period of 24 months.

1) Hiring of 1 No. Mahindra Scorpio S11 
BS6 or higher Model Vehicle for Ratle 
HEP, Kishtwar for 730 Days(2 Yrs.)

Open 
tendering 

among PAFs

21.09.2022 Two bid 14.10.2022 7 1)  M/s.  Mohsin  Abass 
Mattoo
2) M/s. Bishroop Parihar

1) Mulkh Raj
2) Koushalaya Devi
3)  Mohammad  Rafi 
Butt
4) Rangbeer Singh
5) Akshay Kumar

Yes RH/RATLE/P&C/C-
018/2023/LOA/173  dt. 
07.03.2023

M/s  Mohsin  Abass 
Mattoo, 
Drabshalla, 
Kishtwar

13,79,700.00 730  days  from  the  date  of 
actual  deployment  of  vehicle, 
which shall be within 28  days 
from the date of awad.

2) Hiring of 1 No. Mahindra Bolero Neo 
N10(O)  or higher Model Vehicle for Ratle 
HEP, Kishtwar for 730 Days(2 Yrs.)

RH/RATLE/P&C/C-
018/2023/LOA/174  dt. 
07.03.2023

M/s  Bishroop 
Parihar,  Joshana 
Badhat, Kishtwar

11,49,750.00

2 RH/RATLE/P&C/C-
023/2023 dated 

21.01.2023

Hiring  of  Running  &  Maintenance 
Services  for  Housekeeping  and 
Miscellaneous  Services  at  Office  Setup 
at Shalimar Colony, Kishtwar

Open 
tendering 

among PAFs

21.01.2023 Two bid 16.02.2023 8 1)  M/s  Rajinder  Kumar 
Wazir
2)  M/s  Farooq  Ahmed 
Sheikh
3) M/s Ajit Singh Parihar
4) M/s Ravi Kumar Shan
5)  M/s  Jahangir  Ahmed 
Butt
6) M/s Dheeraj Singh
7) M/s Asif Iqbal Butt

M/s Akshay Kumar Yes 1)RH/RATLE/P&C/C-
023/Package-1/ 
2023/LOA/176  dt. 
15.03.2023

1)  M/s  Farooq 
Ahmed  Sheikh, 
Kishtwar

17,01,721.20 12  months  from  the  date  of 
commencement  of  work  i.e. 
16.03.2023

Hiring  of  Running  &  Maintenance 
Services  for  Electrical  Infra  and  IT 
division.

2)RH/RATLE/P&C/C-
023/Package-2/ 
2023/LOA/175    dt. 
15.03.2023

2)  M/s  Jahnagir 
Ahmed  Butt, 
Kishtwar

13,61,857.20 12  months  from  the  date  of 
commencement  of  work  i.e. 
16.03.2023

-Sd-
Group SM (Electrical)

P&C Division
Ratle HE Project




